## **RESOLUTION 01-216**

WHEREAS, the Brevard County Board of County Commissioners wishes to create a Brevard County Marine Advisory Council; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Council is to advise the Board on issues relating to marine and boating related matters, boating improvement projects, enhanced marine safety and education projects, and waterway improvements; and

WHEREAS, the Council shall be supported by the Brevard County Parks and Recreation Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Brevard County Board of County Commissioners amends Resolution 99-258 to include the following:

1.e Mission Statement: The Brevard County Marine Advisory Council provides advice ande guidance to the Board of County Commissioners. The scope of work includes all marinee related issues to insure a well-maintained, safe, healthy, and friendly marinee environment for the residents and visiting user of our marine resources.e

2.e Scope of Work:e 1)e Economicse **Economic Benefit Study** Funding 2)e Educatione **Boating-Fising-Watersports Literaturee** Information and Guides **Boating Courses** Data Gathering and Surveys 3)e Environmente **Pump Out Stations** Stationary Mobile Stormwater Management Dredging **Resource Protection and Management** Keep Brevard Beautiful Maintenance Clean Up **Recognition and Awards Promote Citizen Involvement** Provide Checklist Status Feedback to Parks and Recreation 4)e Marine Facilitiese **Boat Rampse Mooring Fields** Water Transportation & Cruises **Marina Services** 

5) Promotion

Advertisements Watersports Literature Facility Literature Information & Guides Web Site Chamber of Commerce Tourist Development Council (TDC)

6) Safety

Signage Channel Markers Regulatory Information Maintenance Water Safety Rules of the Road Local Regulation Hazards of Navigation Derelict Vessels Hurricane Preparation and Evacuation 7) Special Purpose Areas

- Personal Water Craft Water Skilng Wind Surfing
- 8) Fresh Water Lakes Air Boats Marine Life Stocking Personal Water Craft

DONE, ORDERED, AND ADOPTED, in regular session this 8th day of May, 2001, AD

BOARDOF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

usa By:

Susan Carlson, Chairman As Approved by the Board on 5-8-01

ATTEST:

Scott Ellis, Clerk